Hollygirt

HOLLYGIRT SCHOOL BUS INFORMATION 2023/24

Hollygirt School shares bus services with other independent schools in the city: Nottingham
Girls High School and Nottingham High School.

Buses arrive and depart from Baker Street (at Nottingham Girls’ High School).

Buses depart at 4.10pm in the afternoon and arrive around 8.30am (traffic depending) in the
morning.

Students walking between Baker Street and Hollygirt must walk in groups of two or more and
cross Mansfield Road Via the pedestrian crossing.

e addesden W
7 (4@‘ 'o@
¢ N
s & %0
R (03
o® )
£ 8min .. P ..
g W ()
i Q o ®
o® )
0% s o
{s\\v‘é\?‘ 1“\ \ Q N ) Cra
it \\ 2 /5@ Hollygirt School
e ®e W 4
oV \\ y.
e 89® @ \\ y 4
@F T a £ 8min Y 4
: \) 04 miles A8
0 \
\\ &S
5 Farinerst 9 \) ) ‘ 2 /1>
nity Ct &0 dknow
O\Baker Street \\0 ttinghar /_/ Q
‘Q L e con /» el _Q
\\\;‘ + _o Ti ( A (n/ S
L | & BungeeFi
W \\ PG
\ o Ss® 0
8\ Residential o
N 0
A W\ 5
RNy
9 \\\-r-/,/.f @‘/\ — a
NE—— — o
S e House £ 9 min 4
=) J S X ¢
c\\\‘(\ 4 mike
o
4 Q
% @
0 \
g 3
[ ) @
_aeo'® )4 Fyniracs ¥

A free shuttle bus operates between Hollygirt and Baker Street each afternoon at the end of
the school day. This service is offered as a courtesy. In the event the shuttle does not arrive,
students walk together

Any queries about the bus service should be made to Nottingham High School on 0115 978
6056 or schoolbus@nottinghamhbigh.co.uk,

Nottingham High School’s online payment system (Wisepay) can be found here.

There are 9 routes which cover a wide area of Nottinghamshire and Derbyshire. Please see
timetables below.


mailto:SchoolBus@nottinghamhigh.co.uk
https://www.wisepay.co.uk/store/generic/template.asp?ACT=nav&mID=188764

Hollygirt

Arrive High School approx. 08:30 hrs
Depart High School approx. 16:10 hrs

e Registered must be completed everyday am & pm.
e The bus will stop for passengers to board and alight at the places named only.
e The bus will depart at the times stated, the times for subsequent points are
approximate.
e Pupils must travel on the bus to which they are allocated to prevent
overcrowding

Route 1: Spondon

TOWN/VILLAGE PICK UP POINT PICK UP TIME DROP OFF TIME

Spondon A6005/Cambridge Street 07:00 17:39
Victoria Ave/A52 slip road bus
Ockbrook stop 07:03 17:36
Ockbrook Victoria Ave/Field Close 07:04 17:35
Borrowash Post Office 07:08 17:31
Breaston The Church 07:15 17:20
Long Eaton Trent College 07:20 17:15
Long Eaton The Green 07:22 17:13
Toton The Manor 07:25 17:10
Chilwell The Blue Bell Inn 07:29 17:06
Attenborough Attenborough Garage 07:30 17:04
Beeston Dovecote Lane 07:33 17:01
Beeston Wollaton Rd/Broughton St 07:38 16:58
Bramcote Cator Lane/Bramcote Ave 07:42 16:52
Bramcote St John’s School 07:45 16:47
Bramcote Thoresby Road 07:52 16:41
Bramcote Bramcote Lane Shops 08:54 16:38
Wollaton Library 07:57 16:35
Wollaton The Wollaton 08:00 16:32
Wollaton Woodhall Road 08:12 16:28
Derby Rd QMC 08:12 16:24



Hollygirt

Route 3: Wymeswold

TOWN/VILLAGE PICK UP POINT

Wymeswold
Rempstone
Costock
Bunny
Bradmore

Ruddington

Ruddington
Ruddington
Compton Acres

Compton Acres

Wilford Lane /
Loughborough
Road Jnc

Route 6: Mansfield

TOWN / VILLAGE

Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Ravenshead
Ravenshead
Ravenshead
Ravenshead
Ravenshead

Ravenshead

Stockwell Bus Shelter
X-Roads A60 Bus Stop
X-Roads A60 Bus Stop
Albert Road

A60 Bus Shelter

Barclays Bank

Wilford Road / Clifton Lane
Junction

Grange
Apple Tree

The Colonial

The Point

PICK UP POINT

Southwell Road

Berry Hill

Lindhurst Lane

Berry Hill Lane Care Home
Berry Hill / Lichfield Lane

The Avenue

High Oakham (A60)

The Rushley (Forest Hill Pull In)
The Spinney Harlow Wood
Larch Farm

Main Street

Summercourt

Swinton Drive

The Hutt AM (Vernon Ave PM)
Kinghill/Longdale

PICK UP TIME

07:35
07:40
07:43
07:47
07:52
07:57

07:58
08:00
08:03
08:04

08:10

PICK UP TIME
07:25
07:28
07:30
07:31
07:32
N/A
07:34
07:35
07:41
07:44
N/A
N/A
N/A
07:48
N/A

DROP OFF TIME
17:00
16:52
16:49
16:45
16:41
16:36

16:35
16:33
16:32
16:30

16:25

DROP OFF TIME
17:19
17:17
17:09
17:07
17:14
17:12
17:05
17:02
16:59
16:55
16:54
16:53
16:51
16:49
16:48



Route 9: Rufford

TOWN /VILLAGE

Rufford
Farnsfield
Edingley
Halam

Oxton
Epperstone
Epperstone
Woodborough
Woodborough
Woodborough
Lambley
Lambley
Lambley
Lambley
Mapperley

Plains Road

PICK UP POINT

Park Gates

Red Lion Square

The Reindeer

School Lane Junction
Main Street / EIm Croft
Lowdham Lane

Hagg Lane

Shelt Hill

Post Office

Lingwood Lane
Church Street

Robin Hood

Cromwell Crescent
Spring Lane/Dawlish Court
Sainsbury's

Chartwell Grove

Route 10: Little Carlton

TOWN / VILLAGE

Little Carlton
Southwell
Fiskerton
Bleasby
Thurgaton
Lowdham
Burton Joyce
Burton Joyce
Gedling
Carlton
Carlton Hill

PICK UP POINT
Bathey Lane End

The Burgage

Post Office

Main Street/Station Road
Bleasby Road Junction
Memorial

Wheatsheaf Court
Lambley Lane
Florence Road

Carlton Square
Standhill Road

Hollygirt

PICK UP TIME

07:00
07:10
07:15
07:20
07:30
07:37
07:40
07:44
07:45
07:46
07:50
07:51
07:52
07:53
07:55
07:56

PICK UP TIME

07:00
07:20
07:30
07:35
07:38
07:44
07:50
07:51
07:58
08:03
08:08

DROP OFF TIME

17:33
17:23
17:18
17:13
17:03
16:58
16:55
16:51
16:50
16:49
16:48
16:47
16:46
16:45
16:43
16:42

DROP OFF TIME

17:35
17:15
17:06
17:02
16:58
16:54
16:47
16:46
16:40
16:35
16:30



Route 11: Newark

TOWN/VILLAGE

Newark

Farndon

East Stoke
Syerston
Flintham
Screveton

Car Colston

East Bridgford
East Bridgford
Shelford Village
Radcliffe on Trent
Radcliffe on Trent
Gamston

West Bridgford

Hol

PICK UP POINT

opposite Bus Station

opposite Long Lane, Fosse Road

Stoke Wharf Farm
Greengate

Spring Lane

Lodge Lane

Church

opposite Cross Lane
Mill Gate

Julian Lane
Clumber Drive End
The Grange

The Bridge

Abbey Road on A52

Route 12: Colston Basset

TOWN/VILLAGE PICK UP POINT

Colston Bassett
Cropwell Bishop
Cropwell Butler
Bingham
Saxondale
Gamston
Gamston

Edwalton

The Cross
Post Office
The Green
Opposite shop
St. James

Morrisons

Beckside (various stops)

Edwalton Hall

girt

PICK UP TIME

07:00
07:08
07:10
07:14
07:20
07:23
07:25
07:28
07:31
07:40
07:46
07:50
08:00
08:03

PICK UP TIME

07:10
07:15
07:20
07:30
07:42
07:57

08:00

DROP OFF TIME

17:40
17:34
17:32
17:28
17:22
17:19
17:17
17:12
17:10
17:00
16:55
16:50
16:40
16:37

DROP OFF TIME
17:15
17:10
17:05
16:50
16:45
16:40

16:38



Route 14: Wysall

TOWN / VILLAGE
Wysall

Keyworth
Keyworth
Keyworth
Plumtree

Tollerton

Gamston

West Bridgford

West Bridgford

Hollygirt

PICK UP POINT
Widmerpool Road

Church

Wolds Drive (School layby)
The Fairway Inn

The Griffin

Burnside Grove

Beckside (various stops)
Melton Gardens

Melton Road / Devonshire Road

Route 631: Underwood

TOWN/ VILLAGE
Underwood
Underwood
Brinsley
Eastwood
Eastwood
Eastwood
Eastwood
Giltbrook
Kimberley
Nuthall
Nuthall
Nuthall
Nuthall
Nuthall

PICK UP POINT

Institute Stop B

Cordy Lane Top

Broad Lane End

Coach Drive

Alexandra Street

Library

Hill Top (Opposite Sainsbury's)
Opposite Giltbrook Retail Park
Library

Larkfield Road End

Three Ponds/Church

Rowland Avenue

Woodland Drive / Broxtowe Inn

Nuthall Road (Bar Lane / Melbourne Road)

PICK UP TIME DROP OFF TIME

07:20 17:15
07:30 17:10
07:35 17:07
07:40 17:01
07:45 16:54
07:50 16:48
07:55 16:37
08:05 16:35

PICK UP TIME DROP OFF TIME

07:30 17:00
07:32 16:58
07:34 16:54
07:37 16:53
07:40 16:50
07:41 16:49
07:43 16:47
07:47 16:43
07:50 16:40
07:52 16:38
07:54 16:36
07:58 16:34
08:00 16:30
08:07 16:25






